total amount for which the 
securities  will be issued 
(approximately) 

Issue of upto 4,30,00,000 equity shares of face value of 

Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) each at a price of Rs.23/- per equity 
share including a premium of Rs.21/- per equity share 
aggregating upto Rs.98,90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety eight 

crores and ninety lakhs only), to Non-Promoter allottees. 

Names of the proposed 
investors 

Enclosed as Annexure A 

Number of proposed | 1 
investors 
Issue Price Rs.23/- 
Category of the Investor Public 

In case of convertibles - 
intimation on conversion of 
securities or on lapse of the